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Owner
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Drillers
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Address

Address

Address ])&-• Mt>

Drilling dates

4
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Well data:

Elevations: Drilling curb

Determined by t\

Topographic position

feet; Land surface

Total depth: Reported //^.S feet, Measured

feet

feet

Drilling method . • , " : •_

Hole and casing data /& "Q.j>. fif/?< -h/&'' fi> */#/ ' Q/~ <" 7^/>
;Z"*'/>* rrc ,-m "'j '• To 7f/ ' 3• 1» / /fl '/v^ 7£g"v#>/
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//*/o ' Ce ifl? /oa .s-

Original•depth to water
above

" ft. below

Original elevation of water level

Sources of water: Principal

23/ Stf-g^?X r^ -"• votf

Date

ft.; Source'of data

; Others



DateProduction data:

Static depth to water
Pumping level

Measuring point
g.p.m.

Specific capacity g.p.m. per ft. drawdown; Temperature °F

Pump data: Type pump
Cylinder or bowls: Dia.

Power

Estimated rate of production:

Use of water

_Column Dia.
Length

Length

Suction pipe

Airline

g.p.m. for hrs. a day

WATER ANALYSES (in parts per-million)

Date samples

Sampled by

Total solids

Insoluble matter

Alkalinity (Meo)

Alkalinity (Phn)

PH

Fe203+Mn203+Al203
Alkali as sodium

Calcium

Magnesium

Iron (unfiltered)

Manganese

Nitrate

Fluoride

Chloride

Sulfate

Bicarbonate

Hardness (ppm)

Hardness (gpg)

Remarks

Laboratory data: •• Sample storage location Ct 4~C_, 47? 9*?j ^"^
Sample range Q- HO^j No. spls. 33 '/ No. dupls. &Cond. $37' £eoc/
Spls. prepared by ' Washed range VV_3 - IJ03 by _V* fr 7^/^/S -2
Driller's log and cond.

Insoluble residues: Prepared by_

Microscopic study

Gen. log

Studied by

strip log

Correl. by

3
Strip log_
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J,-\rmnrv 16. 1951

Mr. a. S. Smith
Stanley Engineering Company
Her3hey Building
Muscatine, Iowa

Dear Mr. Smith:

In response to your letter of January 10 relative to the depth and
thickness or fowt&ottl in • proposed well for the city of Hampton, Iowa,
we have assembled the following pertinent data from our files.

we find bha^. the location of the deep Hampton city well Mo. 2 is
in the Nttttamt corner of the SS| Sw* SE-\ NWf sec. 34, T. 92 »., R. 20 W.,
Franklin County, and th*t the elevation of this site is 1100.7 feet above
sea level, ft mil drilled 500 feet away from the existing city well IJo. 2
and at the ^levetion Should encounter practically the SSttS getfogio
section. The strata encountered La well No. 2 were as follows:

Format!m tag description Thickness (ft.) Depth (ft.)
""""—~" *•"•"-"" From To

Pleistocene system

Glacial material (probably sandy and
pebbl;. yellow cloy) iu 0 10

Mississipuian system

Uamoton formation
Siltstone 40 10 50
Dolomite & 50 90

Devonian system

Sheffield shale 40 90 130

Lime Creek formation (mostly dolomite in
upper part, shale in lower) 160 130 290

Cedar Valley formation (limestone and )
dolomite) )

Wapsipinicon formation (dolomite and )
limestone) )

310 290 600



Mr. H. S. Smith - 2 -

Ordovician system

Maquoketa formation
Shale

Dolomite

Shale

Dolomite and limestone, some chert

Galena formation (limestone)

Decorah-Platteville formations (limestone
and shale)

Glenwood sandstone- and shale

St. Peter sandstone

Prairie du Chien formation
Willow River Bember (sandy dolomite)
Root ?al3,ey member (dolomite ~nd

sandstone)
Oneota member (sandy dolomite)

Cambrian system

Jordan sandstone

Additional strata anticipated:

Jordan sandstone

St. Lawrence dolomite

Franconi£ iormation (dolomite and sanasto.ne
or sil7.stone in upper part, shale and
dolomite in lower part)

January 16, 1951

50)
50) 270
30)
UO)

600 370

2^0 870 1110

55 1110 1165

15 1165 1180

56 1180 1236

10-0

160

66

15

95

1236 1380

1380
H80

16/0

1700

1715

1310

1480
1640

1700 T.D.

1715

1810

'We shall be very interested to hear of further developments on this
project and shall be glad to assist you in any way we can. If you have
any questions on these data, please feel free to write us.

Very truly yours,

H. G- Hershey

HGH:PJH:emh
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C MAXWELL STANLEY

ARTHUR E. STANLEY

H. S1DWELL SMITH

SANFORD K. FOSHOLT

STANLEY ENGINEERING COMPANY

HERSHEY BUILDING

MUSCATINE. IOWA

July 21, 1952

JUL 22 !952

Iowa Geological Survey
Geology Annex
Iowa City, Iowa

Gentlemen:

Hampton, Iowa

We are in receipt of your letter of July 18 with attached copies
of recent mineral analyses from wells No. 2 and 3 at Hampton, Iowa.

We note that the fluoride content of the water from well No. 3
(the new well) is 0.8 ppm as compared to a content of 1.8 ppm in old
well No. 2.

We would appreciate your advising whether, in your opinion, the
lower fluoride content of the water from well No. 3 will continue"or
whether this might he expected to approach the level shown in well
No. 2.

Yours very truly,

STANLEY" ENGINEERING COMPANY

By H^w
HSSibc.-lSl^-C

H. S. Smith



C. MAXWELL STANLEY

ARTHUR E. STANLEY

MARVIN O. KRUSE

H. SIDWELL SMITH

IAh IS 19!

STANLEY ENGINEERING COMPANY

Telephone

1900

HERSHEY BUILDING

MUSCATINE. IOWA

January 10, 1951

Iowa Geological Survey
Geology Annex
Iowa City, Iowa

Gentlemen:

Hampton, Iowa

We are preparing plans and specifications for a new well
at Hampton. It is intended to drill this well through the Jordan
sandstone.

We would very much appreciate your forcast of the depth and
thickness of formations which might he encountered in this well.
The new well will he drilled approximately 500 feet from the exist
ing veil with the top of the well at the same elevation as the exist
ing well.

Your courtesy in furnishing this information will be appreciat
ed.

Yours very truly,

STANLEY ENGINEERING COMPANY

By \4^rX-»^Jn>^ £^_^

HSS:wls:131^
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Des Moines. Iowa 
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Hampton, Iowa 


WATER SY TEM 

NEA COMPLETE 


Crew Has D namited Well 

Three Ti es To Olean 


Out The Sand 


BIG SUPPLY ASSURED 

Must Clean Sand Out From 
Well And Lay More 


Water Main Yet 


It \'esidellt.~ on the ea~t side of 
Ha mpton felt a couple of slight 
jars last Tuesday, it wa.s due to 
two big charges of dynamite which 
were set off in the bottom of the 
ne w water well being drilled for 
the city by the Thorpe Well Com­
pany of De.s Moines. The first 
oharge set off contained 150 
pounds of dynamite and shortly 
a~le r that a 200 pound charge was 
set off. Another 150 pound charge 
had been used 60me Ume ago. 

TJle purpose in blowing the well 
is to · increase the "clear" cavity 
·at ,lhe bottom, more than :1. ,700 
r t below vhe !lul'face of the 
~r Hid, so that 11(' fine white 
JOHlan sand at thM level will not 
he drawn into the citY'R wal(\!' 
system hen the well i.; PH 11 

opera tion. There is no 'Juestion 
<lbOUl tllere being plenty of water 
available at the site. 

The 

gaged in 

of sand 

the wel l. 
 IOWA PRESS 
five yard CLIPPING BUREAU 
removed 

Des Moines, lowothere is a 

taken fro Ol 

the nece Chronicle 

leased fro Hampton, Iowa 

illltends to . 


Ith au' air 

NOV 13 1952 

T}le seeOluf 
I' e tJy , . IIJ I,I 

of ;:;00,000 

use. The 

g.t ll()n~. 

Three 

lll u,' t yel 


. L, 'ii l 'IM d t r 
jllst IJll th t) I , 

. terri ll LUIll her ("om pan:, , Tre 
t r .. ck t'l"O'lsir il; slow OIJeratibn, I 

. 11, a <cu lVer! III I he forcet! under­

neath the tl'ac ' ~ before the water ln g, :ement 3,1111 


main ia put through. yet .j " \)e , < m ote d. 
 yards of sand 
After the well testll satisfactorily I tID( Ttr. I.,,: . • t. J., " perl tb O} rlll l11t; 

.wd the remaining mains are laid. _ . . __ ._ _ _~ 


it will only be nec~ssa l y to ' iu&tal1 

the pump, a me ter pit, and do ' 

some additional concrete work for 

Haml}ton to have in operation a 

/lew system that should prove 

ample for H;; needs for yeal's to 
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IOWA GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

In Cooperation with
U. S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

Iowa City, Iowa

Name
Uampton Cj+£ Well *3

State
/ OWk

Town
Hamp I-on

County
Franklin

Contractor Driller
Thorpe Well Co.-Ed Eger

Drilling Dates
Aug. 1951 -June 1952

Casing Record
IC " OD pipe. I'G " to 40/ '

12" pipz 378.7'--788'3'-cemented
10" pipe 7C2 '9" -1255'8 "- cemented

S.W.L., G.RM. D.D. i

Remarks
Roiary Q- g 3 - Rest cable root

Logged By A/orthvp - Jui^ 1^52

Loc.
Siaj SE NW

Sec.
34-

T 92 N..R.201/V

Elev.//24-

T.D. I~IG3'

I.G.S. No. w-54-4-3

Explanation

of Colors

I— ~l Loess. Silt on Siltstone

I I Drift

I I Sand 8 Gravel

t~_-_-_1 Shale

I | Sandstone

h ii Limestone

I / ' I Dolomite

I I Chert

I I Gypsum or Anhydrite

Lzm

I NIS I No Samples
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